38 WX1 V.2008/9
Preisliste Seite / Price List Page 10, 14
Rohrventilatoren
Tube Fans
RS, RK, ERM, DRM
Quick selectionSchnellauswahl
RK
ERM
RS
DRM
Typenschlüssel
_ R K   100  M
Motorversion / Motor type
M, L
Nennweite / Impeller diameter
100...500
Gehäuse /
S =     Stahl / Steel
K =     Kunststoff / Plastic
Rohrventilator / Inline tube fan
Motorversion / Motor type
E =      Einphasenwechselstrom /
D =      Drehstrom / Three-phase
Fan type code
2
39WX1 V.2008/9
!"RS, RK
Design features
installation - with the high pressure stability, low noise level and high
Casing
Plastic casing:
guide vane.
Steel casing:
Casings of sizes RS 100-355 and ERM / DRM 315 - 500 are made of
powder coated sheet metal.
Impeller
Backward-curved centrifugal impellers made of sheet steel or plastic. The
impeller unit is balanced in two planes to quality level G 2.5 (DIN ISO
1940).
Motor
WOLTER tube fans are driven by an external rotor motor of protection
according to VDE 0530, insulation material class B with additional moisture
impregnation. From size RK 150 up to size 315, all units are equipped with
thermal contacts inserted in the motor winding. Fans are delivered ready
for installation in individual boxes.
Electrical connection
The motors are wired to an external terminal box.
Fan performance curves
The performance curves for these fan types have been established in
mounting position B (connected on the pressure side and open on the
suction side) and show the static pressure rise pst in reference to the
d2
sectional area at the outlet side of the fan.
Sound levels
The ascertaining of the sound level follows the enveloping surface method
according to DIN 45 635 section 38.
The data tables show the A-weighted sound power level LWA6, at the outlet
The A-weighted sound power level at the inlet side LWA5 according to DIN
45 635, part 38, is obtained as follows:
LWA5 = LWA6 - 3 dB(A)
The octave sound power level is important for the choice of suitable sound
attenuators. It is obtained as follows.